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“The bicycle has a soul. If you succeed to love it, it will give you emotions that you will never forget.”  —  Mario Cipollini
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Let’s begin with a HAPPY  HO--
HO—HO—and HOpefully you will get 
everything on your wish list.  This is 
always a spirited time of the year with 
most folks with little skip to their step 
and even the grumpiest seem to crack 
a smile.  

Next year in the biking world will bring 
about some changes.  Indications are 
that Evansville is beginning to turn 
the page on attitudinal changes and 
practices toward alternative means of 
transportation (in our case biking).
	
The widening of Oak Hill Road from 
Pigeon Creek to Lynch Road which will 
include bike lanes. The Civil Engineer-
ing senior class from the University 
of Evansville chose as its project to 
map a route from Sunset Park to Angel 
Mounds.  In conjunction with this plan 
is to extend a riding/walking path from 
the levee to the LST.

The Evansville Area Trails Coalition 
is searching for a full time Executive 
Director to begin work on develop-
ing new trails and bike routes in and 
around the city.
	
A serious move toward making 
Evansville a Bicycle Friendly City as 
recognized by the League of American 
Bicyclists.

And finally changes in the way 
Evansville citizens will be able to shop 
for bicycles, accessories and service/
repair locally.

Now as I  understand it: 
Gilles Cycling (Dan’s Comp)
Long time retailer Gilles Cycle and 
Fitness (70 years and three gen-
erations) has been acquired by Dan’s 
Comp of Mt. Vernon (which will also 
remain in Mt. Vernon) will retain the 
Gilles name but will be offering only 
bicycles and bicycle related products 
and service.  

Ultimate Fit  who shares floor space 
with Gilles will be offering its current 
inventory of running shoes and cloth-
ing but will add fitness equipment to 
its inventory.  

Breck’s Bicycle Shop  Eric Muffet 
reports that they are continuing with 
their current offerings of Cannondale 
and Specialized Road bikes.  And if you 
go to the Festival of Lights at Garvin 
Park, the display of the cyclist is now 
sponsored by Breck’s.  
	
Top Spot Outdoors & Bicycles  will 
continue to offer road bike Fuji and 
have added AeroCat to its inventory.
	
Bike Doctor  is the exclusive dealer 
for Giant road bicycles as well as 
clothing and service

Scheller’s Fitness and Cycling 
The new bike store in town  Scheller’s 
has been a successful bicycle oriented 
business expanding to five shops (two 
in Louisville, two in Lexington and one 
in Clarksville, IN.   

As of this writing the location is un- 
determined, but Manager Kyle Rick-
enbaugh is hoping to open “before 
Christmas”.  It is a homecoming of 
sorts for owners Greg, Tim and Marty 
Scheller as they are Evansville natives, 
attending Memorial High School and  
the University of Evansville. I can’t 
remember this many bike shops in 
Evansville.  This will give all EBC 
members quite a variety of choices 
when it comes to the purchase of 
bicycles as well as service and repair.   
Another sign that Evansville is becom-
ing a bicycle friendly community.

continued on page 2.

                                                                                                       
Paul Jensen  The President’s C orner
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Our monthly club meeting 
is on the second Thursday 
of every month except 
January at the Pizza Chef 
in Newburgh Indiana at 
6:30 PM.

Evansville Bicycle Club, 
Inc. Mission Statement

The Evansville Bicycle Club Inc. 
is an organization formed to 
promote bicycling in the Tri-
State area.  We advocate bicycle 
safety and education in our local 
communities by participating in 
and supporting health, fitness 
and cycling activities.  The club 
provides the opportunity for 
cyclist of all ages and abilities 
to partake in cycling activities 
on a regular basis by offering 
a variety of rides weekly.

Even though the annual Banquet 
is more than a month away we 
would love to have you attend.  
Whether you rode ten miles or 
12,000,  every person is recog-
nized and congratulated.   An 
information signup sheet is 

elsewhere in this newsletter plus 
in the future look in your email 
box for updates. 

Cheers,  

Parthur

   Paul Jensen

  The President’s C orner

Published Saturday, November 24, 2012 -- Courtesy of 
Allison Mooney and The Evansville Courier Press, 
republished with permission.

If you have a friend who is fit and fabulous 
enough to qualify for the next Boston 
Marathon, you might not want her 
selecting which route you’re going to ride 
in the Great Pumpkin Metric. I speak from 
experience.
The Great Pumpkin Metric is an annual 
bicycle tour of Southwestern Indiana spon-
sored by the Evansville Bicycle Club. Riders 
have their choice of a 100K, 50K or 25K 
route. I should have known Michelle would 
pick the 100K route. That’s how she rolls.
The program literature described her 
chosen route as follows: “The 100K route 
is challenging. Riders will have some steep 
climbs and rolling hills, along with some 
nice flat areas.”
Maybe it’s just me, but I think it goes with-
out saying that 62 miles is a challenging 
bike ride. And I consider Nurrenbern Hill 
just past the Burdette Park entrance to be 
more of a small mountain than a “steep 
climb.” Clearly, the pumpkin planners are 
masters of understatement.
But, they provided rescue wagons along 
the route and a spaghetti bar at the end; I 
had nothing to lose but my dignity and my 
ability to walk. And so I set out on the 100K 
route with Michelle and her marathon 
friends on a crisp Sunday morning in late 
September.
Any doubts I had about the event in gen-
eral and route in particular vanished when 
I arrived at the first rest stop. They had 
everything a hungry woman could want

including, but not limited to, peanut butter 
sandwiches, fruit, candy and my personal 
favorite, Fig Newtons.
There would be three more such stops 
along the route. However, before I could 
get to any of them, I had one notable 
gauntlet to pass — Nurrenbern Hill. This hill 
may not seem to be a big deal to the mo-
torized traveler. But it’s a whole different 
ballgame when your body is the motor.
Even Phil, a marathon riding wonder like 
Michelle, agreed with my assessment.
“This hill’s kind of tough,” he said as he 
passed me going up it. Clearly Phil is a 
master of understatement, too.
By my estimation, I had just enough energy 
for breathing and pedaling, and nothing 
more — such as responding to Phil or even 
blinking.
Another bounty of Fig Newtons rewarded 
me at the top of the hill, along with a group 
of fellow Nurrenbern Hill survivors.
Somewhere around mile 40, I gave up my 
dream of keeping up with Michelle and 
Phil. I’d been pushing myself to go faster 
than I wanted and, in doing so, I’d taken the 
fun out of a recreational bike ride. From 
that point on, the route became slower but 
more fun. I passed mile after mile of rolling 
cornfields, punctuated by the occasional 
church spire and one final rest stop featur-
ing live music and an inviting park bench.

With the possible exception of Fig Newton 
consumption, I didn’t break any records 
that day. But I did experience a few 

continued on page 3
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EBC 2012 CONTACTS
  Paul Jensen—President
  812-760-6158

  Bill Majors—Vice President 

  Diane Bies—Secretary & 
  Tour Director
  812-473-3546

  Darlene Wefel—Treasurer &
  GPM Coordinator
  812-568-9828

  Gary Gardner—Board of Directors
  812-853-0476

  Cindy Jones—Board of Directors
  812-853-0476

  Bill Voegel—Board of Directors &  
   Membership
  Dustchamp@aol.com
  812-925-6620 (home)

  Keith Weyer—Youth Cycling 
  Program Director 
  812-629-8184
  tkweyer@sbcglobal.net

  Rusty Yeager—Statistician
  812-402-1787

  Ann Pendley—Publicity
  812-573-9189

  Jay Vercellotti—Webmaster
  812-746-9350

  Paul Sluder—Newsletter Editor
  fixedgear66@clearwire.net
  904-434-7227

   www.evansvillebicycleclub.org
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Club Jerseys
Club Jerseys In Stock—If you are wanting to get one of these 
new club jerseys  please contact me at dvwefel@wowway.com 
or call 812-568-9828 and I can bring them to a ride, you can pick 
them up at my home or at a club meeting.

Short Sleeved Jersey’s $60, Sleeveless Jersey $60 (limited 
quantities), Long Sleeved $65, and Bike Shorts $50.  

We have both women’s and men’s in stock.

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

personal victories. I made it up Nurrenbern 
Hill without having to walk my bike or blink. 
I only missed one turn on the course and 
it didn’t take too terribly long to realize it. 
And, the most important (or surprising, 
depending on whom you ask) victory that 
day, I finished the course without needing 
rescue wagon intervention.

For these victories I will consider choosing 
Michelle’s route again next year. Well, those 
victories and the bountiful rest stops.

Allison Mooney is an Evansville resident. 

Email her at allison.unscripted@gmail.com.

UNSCRIPTED: 
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Marked Up!
December promises to be a bit more 
brisk weather than in the summer but 
we have plenty of fun opportunities to 
ride.  

The Club Century is scheduled for 
December 6 and 8.  We will be doing the 
Folsomville Route or the Touring Route.
Wednesday night rides will all be at 
Wesselman Park this month due to the 
Festival of Lights at Garvin Park.  Dinner 
after the ride is a fun incentive to get out 
on a cold night.  Join us, even if only for a 
beverage!

We have special rides scheduled on 
Christmas and New Year’s Eves.  

January 1 EBC Hosted Ride.  This prom-
ises to be a great time.  Members are 
asked to bring a dish.  The club provides 
fried chicken.  

Weather permitting there will be a fun 
ride but there will DEFINITELY be fun 
fellowship and eating at the Old Dam 
Site Building on the river side of the 
road.  Remember to mark your calendar 
now for the Annual EBC Banquet to be 
held on Saturday January 19 at Kirby’s 
fine dining.

Hope to see you out on the road finish-
ing up any personal goals for 2012.  You 
can do it!

NEW MEMBERS
John R. Johnson 

 RENEWAL
Randy Feller 

Steve, Caleb, Madison Gerbig  
Hank and Carol Hudson 

John Moore 
Linda Clemmer 
David Myers 
Craig Watson 

Darin, Christine, Matthew, 
& Madelyn Hayden 

Tom Ballard 
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Evansville Bicycle Club – 2012 Club Mileage through 11/28/2012
Overall Standings

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Voegel, Bill 4/1/13 2 28 354 11347
2 Majors, Bill 12/1/12 1 9 272 7828
3 Bies, Diane 6/1/13 1 18 252 7565
4 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/13 114 194 7322
5 Carter, Archie 12/1/12 11 138 5097
6 Johnson, Bill 7/1/13 12 131 4684
7 Holland, Diana 11/1/12 2 128 3985
8 Feller, Randy 11/1/13 1 84 2553
9 Loehrlein, Colette 10/1/13 80 2283

10 Jensen, Paul 1/1/13 79 2003
11 Silke, Randy 6/1/13 71 1958
12 Hanft, Renee' 4/1/13 1 80 1702
13 Ashworth, David 12/1/12 52 1643
14 Jones, Cindy 12/1/12 49 1236
15 Breivogel, Judy 3/1/13 6 48 1221
16 Gerbig, Steve 11/1/13 4 45 1179
17 Gardner, Gary 4/1/13 1 50 52 1165
18 Janowski, Robert 7/1/13 43 1103
19 Weber, Jane 11/1/12 51 1073
20 Weyer, Keith 2/1/14 46 1045
21 Fodstad, Bob 5/1/13 38 1038
22 Hudson, Hank 10/1/13 29 966
23 Ashworth, Vicky 12/1/12 36 881
24 Brindle, Matt 7/1/13 41 870
25 Brouillard, Gene 5/1/13 36 839
26 Robertson, Janet 2/1/13 1 35 820
27 Leader, Caron 9/1/13 27 768
28 Brindle, Sonya 7/1/13 39 736
29 Watson, Craig 11/1/13 27 725
30 Boren, Mike 9/1/13 26 691
31 Wefel, Darlene 11/1/12 2 31 688
32 Breivogel, Gary 3/1/13 1 29 664
33 Greene, David 9/1/12 2 18 620
34 Heng, David 4/1/12 19 571
35 Pinkstaff, Jason 1/1/13 22 527
36 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/12 21 434
37 Hayden, Darin 11/1/13 11 423
38 Brindle, Carson 7/1/13 30 405
39 Parson, Katie 11/1/12 18 364
40 May, Dan 1/1/13 13 358
41 Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 16 353
42 Deeg, Ryan 7/1/13 16 352
43 Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 17 347
44 Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 14 337
45 Jones, Cory 12/1/12 17 323
46 Long, Nathan 6/1/13 14 303
47 Gardner, Opal 4/1/13 1 16 300
48 Williams, Mary 9/1/12 13 286
49 Nance, Aulden 1/1/13 10 281
50 Pendley, Ann 12/1/12 8 270
51 Lonnberg, Kelly 11/1/12 12 249
52 Frasier, Greg 1/1/13 1 6 242
53 Whittaker, Ashley 4/1/13 1 20 233
54 Farr, Lance 3/1/13 5 232
54 Miller, Paul 3/1/13 1 7 232
56 Peacock, Eileen 11/1/12 5 223
57 Vercellotti, Jay 12/1/12 10 219
58 Blankenberger, Linda 4/1/13 1 7 190
59 Hawley, Tom 9/1/12 7 186
60 Messick, Bob 4/1/13 6 178
61 Kuykendall, Dave 10/1/13 1 3 164
62 Seger, Khris 4/1/13 6 163
63 Scott, Nicolas 4/1/13 7 155
64 Armstrong, Dan 8/1/13 5 150
65 Gerbig, Madison 11/1/13 8 133
65 Willett, Bobby 5/1/13 1 2 133
67 Garrett, John 4/1/13 4 121
68 Wassmer, Yvette 7/1/13 6 119
69 Pherson, Jim 9/1/13 7 118
70 Mueller, Tom 11/1/12 4 114
71 Rold, Hope Jenkins 1/1/13 1 4 109
72 Ellis, Toby 12/1/12 2 107
73 Oliver, Mark 9/1/13 1 3 105
74 Benton, John 8/1/12 4 99
75 Demerly, Mike 4/1/12 3 91
76 Hoffman, Sergei 8/1/13 7 89
77 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/14 3 73
78 Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/13 5 70
78 Sullivan, Patrick 4/1/13 3 70
80 McCarthy, Tom 7/1/13 3 66
80 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/12 2 66
82 Graham, Leah 6/1/13 3 64
82 Hayden, Matthew 11/1/13 1 64
82 Kuykendall, Deb 10/1/13 2 64
82 Oliver, Debbie 9/1/13 1 1 64
86 Montgomery, Casey 10/1/13 2 50
87 Herrell, Carson 9/1/14 1 47
88 Sommerville, Duane 3/1/13 2 46
89 Weddle, Matt 6/1/12 2 44
90 Newman, Eric 11/1/12 1 43
90 Wandtke, Matt 4/1/13 1 43
92 Nassr, Khaled 5/1/12 1 33
93 Hunt, John 10/1/13 1 31
94 Kennedy, Bill 10/1/13 1 27
95 Nance, Grasen 1/1/13 3 24
96 Young, Tracie 1/1/13 1 23
97 Bohler, Nick 10/1/12 1 22
97 Briner, Aaron 6/1/12 1 22
97 Fuchs, Bob 7/1/13 1 22
97 Turney, Jared 4/1/13 1 22

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

101 Miller, Tyson 7/1/13 1 21
102 Bies, Gretchen 6/1/13 1 20
102 Lambert, Will 6/1/12 1 20
102 Nance, Fred 1/1/13 2 20
105 Pendley, Kevin 12/1/12 1 17
106 Clewlon-Bray, Dana 10/1/12 1 12
106 VanWinkle, Kelsey 11/1/12 1 12
106 Wassmer, Breanna 7/1/13 1 12

Men’s Standings
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Voegel, Bill 4/1/13 2 28 354 11347
2 Majors, Bill 12/1/12 1 9 272 7828
3 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/13 114 194 7322
4 Carter, Archie 12/1/12 11 138 5097
5 Johnson, Bill 7/1/13 12 131 4684
6 Feller, Randy 11/1/13 1 84 2553
7 Jensen, Paul 1/1/13 79 2003
8 Silke, Randy 6/1/13 71 1958
9 Ashworth, David 12/1/12 52 1643

10 Gerbig, Steve 11/1/13 4 45 1179
11 Gardner, Gary 4/1/13 1 50 52 1165
12 Janowski, Robert 7/1/13 43 1103
13 Weyer, Keith 2/1/14 46 1045
14 Fodstad, Bob 5/1/13 38 1038
15 Hudson, Hank 10/1/13 29 966
16 Brindle, Matt 7/1/13 41 870
17 Brouillard, Gene 5/1/13 36 839
18 Watson, Craig 11/1/13 27 725
19 Boren, Mike 9/1/13 26 691
20 Breivogel, Gary 3/1/13 1 29 664
21 Greene, David 9/1/12 2 18 620
22 Heng, David 4/1/12 19 571
23 Pinkstaff, Jason 1/1/13 22 527
24 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/12 21 434
25 Hayden, Darin 11/1/13 11 423
26 Brindle, Carson 7/1/13 30 405
27 May, Dan 1/1/13 13 358
28 Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 16 353
29 Deeg, Ryan 7/1/13 16 352
30 Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 17 347
31 Jones, Cory 12/1/12 17 323
32 Long, Nathan 6/1/13 14 303
33 Nance, Aulden 1/1/13 10 281
34 Frasier, Greg 1/1/13 1 6 242
35 Farr, Lance 3/1/13 5 232
35 Miller, Paul 3/1/13 1 7 232
37 Vercellotti, Jay 12/1/12 10 219
38 Hawley, Tom 9/1/12 7 186
39 Messick, Bob 4/1/13 6 178
40 Kuykendall, Dave 10/1/13 1 3 164
41 Seger, Khris 4/1/13 6 163
42 Scott, Nicolas 4/1/13 7 155
43 Armstrong, Dan 8/1/13 5 150
44 Willett, Bobby 5/1/13 1 2 133
45 Garrett, John 4/1/13 4 121
46 Pherson, Jim 9/1/13 7 118
47 Mueller, Tom 11/1/12 4 114
48 Ellis, Toby 12/1/12 2 107
49 Oliver, Mark 9/1/13 1 3 105
50 Benton, John 8/1/12 4 99
51 Demerly, Mike 4/1/12 3 91
52 Hoffman, Sergei 8/1/13 7 89
53 Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/13 5 70
53 Sullivan, Patrick 4/1/13 3 70
55 McCarthy, Tom 7/1/13 3 66
55 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/12 2 66
57 Hayden, Matthew 11/1/13 1 64
58 Herrell, Carson 9/1/14 1 47
59 Sommerville, Duane 3/1/13 2 46
60 Weddle, Matt 6/1/12 2 44
61 Newman, Eric 11/1/12 1 43
61 Wandtke, Matt 4/1/13 1 43
63 Nassr, Khaled 5/1/12 1 33
64 Hunt, John 10/1/13 1 31
65 Kennedy, Bill 10/1/13 1 27
66 Nance, Grasen 1/1/13 3 24
67 Bohler, Nick 10/1/12 1 22
67 Briner, Aaron 6/1/12 1 22
67 Fuchs, Bob 7/1/13 1 22
67 Turney, Jared 4/1/13 1 22
71 Miller, Tyson 7/1/13 1 21
72 Lambert, Will 6/1/12 1 20
72 Nance, Fred 1/1/13 2 20
74 Pendley, Kevin 12/1/12 1 17

Youth Mileage
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

Brindle, Carson 7/1/13 30 405
Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/13 5 70
Gerbig, Madison 11/1/13 8 133
Herrell, Carson 9/1/14 1 47
Hoffman, Sergei 8/1/13 7 89
Jones, Cory 12/1/12 17 323
Nance, Aulden 1/1/13 10 281
Nance, Grasen 1/1/13 3 24
VanWinkle, Kelsey 11/1/12 1 12
Wassmer, Breanna 7/1/13 1 12
Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 14 337
Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 16 353

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 17 347
Whittaker, Ashley 4/1/13 20 233

Women’s Standings
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/13 1 18 252 7565
2 Holland, Diana 11/1/12 2 128 3985
3 Loehrlein, Colette 10/1/13 80 2283
4 Hanft, Renee' 4/1/13 1 80 1702
5 Jones, Cindy 12/1/12 49 1236
6 Breivogel, Judy 3/1/13 6 48 1221
7 Weber, Jane 11/1/12 51 1073
8 Ashworth, Vicky 12/1/12 36 881
9 Robertson, Janet 2/1/13 1 35 820

10 Leader, Caron 9/1/13 27 768
11 Brindle, Sonya 7/1/13 39 736
12 Wefel, Darlene 11/1/12 2 31 688
13 Parson, Katie 11/1/12 18 364
14 Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 14 337
15 Gardner, Opal 4/1/13 1 16 300
16 Williams, Mary 9/1/12 13 286
17 Pendley, Ann 12/1/12 8 270
18 Lonnberg, Kelly 11/1/12 12 249
19 Whittaker, Ashley 4/1/13 1 20 233
20 Peacock, Eileen 11/1/12 5 223
21 Blankenberger, Linda 4/1/13 1 7 190
22 Gerbig, Madison 11/1/13 8 133
23 Wassmer, Yvette 7/1/13 6 119
24 Rold, Hope Jenkins 1/1/13 1 4 109
25 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/14 3 73
26 Graham, Leah 6/1/13 3 64
26 Kuykendall, Deb 10/1/13 2 64
26 Oliver, Debbie 9/1/13 1 1 64
29 Montgomery, Casey 10/1/13 2 50
30 Young, Tracie 1/1/13 1 23
31 Bies, Gretchen 6/1/13 1 20
32 Clewlon-Bray, Dana 10/1/12 1 12
32 VanWinkle, Kelsey 11/1/12 1 12
32 Wassmer, Breanna 7/1/13 1 12

Commuting Mileage
Club Member Miles Month
Ballard, Tom 1915 September
Wefel, Darlene 220 June
Farr, Lance 139 June
Gardner, Gary 114 July
Fodstad, Bob 96 June
Weber, Jane 8 April

Ride Mileage Information
Club Rides Mileage
Boonville 21
Castle 23 - 35
Circuit Rides 20
Dogtown 12 - 23 - 43
Elite 17-22-32-43
Elite TP 22 - 37
Henderson High School 24 – 32 - 47
Mesker Park 23 - 38
Newburgh Dam 22 – 27 - 40
New Albany 121
Olmstead 17 - 22 - 33
Reitz 21 - 40
Scott School 15 - 26 - 33
West Terrace 25
Hosted Rides
New Years Day (Robertson, Rold) (1/1) 12
Pedalin in Paradise  (4/28) 27
Firecracker Ride (7/4) 24
Judy B’s Big 50 Birthday Bash (10/28) 24
Pumpkin Pie Ride (11/17) 33
Ashley’s Menagerie (11/18) 28
Soup Ride (11/25) 23
Specialty Rides
Rockin’ River City Ride (4/21) 65
Harmonie Hundred (5/5 – 5/6) 51/53
TOSRV (5/12 – 5/13) 106/107
Ride of Silence (5/16) 12
Wurst Ride (5/19) 37
CRAM (5/26) 100
River City Senior Games (5/20) 21
Ridin’ for a Reason (6/16) 62
RAIN (7/21) 160
Indiana State Senior Games (8/4) 43
Strassenfest (8/5) 62
Pickin and Pedalin (8/11) 65
Sweitzer Fest Bicycle Tour (8/12) 62
Kiwanis Fun Day Ride (8/18) 100
Sunrise Centtury (9/1) 100
Lyles Station (9/2) 62
PAC Challenge (9/8) 62
Old Kentucky Home Tour (9/8, 9/9) 102/50
Pedaling for Pups (9/15) 64
Missaligned Minds (9/15) 100
Hilly Hundred (10/20-10/21) 57/43
Volunteer Events
Good Shepherd Health Fair (3/10) 43
Run of Luck (3/17) 43
Newburgh Walmat Bike Rodeo (4/7) 47
SIC Marathon (4/14) 43
Rockin’ River City Ride (4/21) 43
Marrs Elementary Rodeo (5/19) 43
River City Senior Games (5/20) 35
First Christian Church Rodeo (6/3) 33
River City Bicycle Classic Races (6/9) 33
Evansville Streets Alive (6/23) 46
Ivy Tech Rodeo (6/27, 6/28) 21/27
Otters Game Helmet Fitting (7/27) 20
Indiana State Senior Games (8/4) 43
YMCA Triathalon (8/11) 65
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y. 

21,40 m
i. 

 2:00 PM
 C

om
e R

ide W
ith U

s @
 I-

164 A
ccess, B

urkhardt &
 

O
lm

stead R
ds. 17, 22, or 33 m

i 

10 
11  9:00 A

M
 @

 I-164 
A

ccess  B
urkhardt &

 
O

lm
stead R

ds. 17, 22 
m

i 

12  6:00 P M
 C

ircuit 
R

ide @
 W

esselm
an Park 

on Boeke R
d. Ride 1 hr. 

20 m
i.  

H
ead and tail lights re-

quired!!  D
inner at  

T
he Pub 7:15  

13  9:00 A
M

 @
 O

ld D
am

 
Site, N

ew
burgh, 27 m

i. 
 6:30 PM

 C
lub M

eeting @
 

Pizza C
hef N

ew
burgh, near 

W
esselm

an’s on H
w

y 261  

14 
15  9:00 A

M
 &

 1:00 PM
 @

 
Elite Fitness  57 &

 K
ansas R

d 
17, 23, 35, 43 m

i. 

16  10:00 A
M

 @
 I-164 A

ccess 
B

urkhardt &
 O

lm
stead R

ds. 
17,22,33 m

i 
 2:00 PM

 C
om

e R
ide W

ith U
s @

 I-
164 A

ccess, B
urkhardt &

 
O

lm
stead R

ds. 17, 22, or 33 m
i 

17 
18  9:00 A

M
 @

 I-164 
A

ccess  B
urkhardt &

 
O

lm
stead R

ds. 17, 22 
m

i 

19  6:00 P M
 C

ircuit 
R

ide @
 W

esselm
an Park 

on Boeke R
d. Ride 1 hr. 

20 m
i. 

H
ead and tail lights re-

quired!! D
inner at  

T
uroni’s W

einbach  7:15 

20   9:00 A
M

 @
 M

esker 
Park D

r. off W
im

berg A
ve  

23 m
i.  

21 
22  9:00 A

M
 &

 1:00 PM
 @

 
Elite Fitness  57 &

 K
ansas R

d 
17, 23, 35, 43 m

i. 

23  10:00 A
M

 @
 E

lite Fitness-T
P 

R
oute (57 &

 K
ansas) 23,37 m

i. 
 2:00 PM

 C
om

e R
ide W

ith U
s @

 I-
164 A

ccess, B
urkhardt &

 
O

lm
stead R

ds. 17, 22, or 33 m
i 

24 
C

hristm
as Eve  

9:00 A
M

 C
hristm

as 
E

ve R
ide @

 Scott 
School  on O

ld State 
R

d. 15,26,33 m
i 

25 
Christm

as D
ay 

9:00 A
M

 @
 I-164 A

c-
cess  B

urkhardt &
 

O
lm

stead R
ds. 17, 22 

m
i 

26  6:00 P M
 C

ircuit 
R

ide @
 W

esselm
an Park 

on Boeke R
d. Ride 1 hr. 

20 m
i. 

H
ead and tail lights re-

quired!!  D
inner at      

Sportsm
an’s G

rille  7:15 

27  9:00 A
M

 @
 O

ld D
am

 
Site, N

ew
burgh, 27 m

i. 
28 

29  9:00 A
M

 &
 1:00 PM

 @
 

Elite Fitness  57 &
 K

ansas R
d 

17, 23, 35, 43 m
i. 

30  10:00 A
M

 @
 W

est Ter-
race School (N

ear U
SI) 19, 

33 m
i. 

 2:00 PM
 C

om
e R

ide W
ith 

U
s @

 I-164 A
ccess, 

B
urkhardt &

 O
lm

stead 
R

ds. 17, 22, or 33 m
i 

31 New
 Years Eve 

9:00 A
M

 N
ew

 Y
ears 

E
ve R

ide @
 C

astle 
H

igh School  on 
H

w
y 261 in N

ew
-

burgh  23, 35 m
i. 

January 1 N
ew

 Year’s D
ay 

N
ew

 Y
ear’s D

ay R
ide 

1:00 EB
C

 H
osted R

ide @
 

O
ld D

am
 Site N

ew
burgh 

15, 27 m
i. EB

C
 to provide 

fried chicken. M
em

bers 
please bring a pot luck 
dish. 

 
N

ew
 R

iders need to be ready 
to leave 30 m

in. early and are 
encouraged to start w

ith a 
“C

om
e R

ide W
ith U

s” R
ide. 

A
s alw

ays, please park on the 
I-164 side of the access road 
and park on the pavem

ent at 
O

lm
stead. 

 
M

ark your calendar now
!!  

EB
C

 A
N

N
U

A
L B

A
N

Q
U

ET 
to be held on  
Saturday January 19  
at K

irby’s Fine D
ining, dow

n-
tow

n Evansville. 

D
ecem

ber 2012 E.B
.C

. R
ide Schedule 
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



















   




    
    
    
    
    
    













  
  
  
  
  




EBC Bikewriter 
P.O. Box 15517 
Evansville, IN  47716 

http://www.evansvillebicycleclub.org 

The Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 

Name(s) &  
Age(s) 

Address  

City

State

Zip

Phone 

Email 

Signature 

Release of Liability 

Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. is organized 
for  the sole purpose of providing its mem-
bers with notification of central meeting 
points and times.  Members freely elect to 
ride together as a group, following a route 
of choice.  In signing this form for myself 
and/or my family members, I understand 
and agree to absolve EBC, Inc. and its or-
ganizers or sponsors for all blame for any 
injury misadventure, harm , loss or incon-
venience suffered as a result of participation 
in any ride or activity associated with, or 
sponsored by, EBC, Inc.  I further under-
stand that I, as an individual, am responsible 
to abide by all traffic laws and regulations 
governing bicycling and take full responsi-
bility for my actions.   

Make checks payable to Evansville Bicycle 
Club, Inc. 

Mail to:  Dave Ashworth 
 613 Vernonwood Ct. 
 Evansville, IN  47712 
Email: d.ashworth@insightbb.com 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

___________________________ 

_________ 

_________________ 

(_______)__________-_______________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

Membership 
Dues

Individual
$12 

Family
$20 + $1 per 
child 

Send me the 
newsletter by: 

�   Email 

�   USPS 

EBC Bikewriter
P.O. Box 15517
Evansville, IN 47716

Bill Voegel
611 Forrest Hills Dr.
Chandler, IN 47610

Special Hobbies/Interests


